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October 14, 2021 

BY HAND DELIVERY AND ELECTRONIC MAIL 

Emma Rodvien 
Coordinator 
Energy Facility Siting Board Commission 
89 Jefferson Boulevard 
Warwick, RI 02888 

RE:   Revolution Wind, LLC Application to Construct 
EFSB Docket No. SB-2021-01 

Dear Ms. Rodvien: 

On behalf of The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid (“Company”), 
enclosed please find five copies the Company’s responses to the Second Set of Data Requests 
issued by the Rhode Island Energy Facility Siting Board in the above-referenced matter. 

Thank you for your attention to this filing.  If you have any questions, please contact me 
at 401-709-3351. 

Very truly yours, 

George W. Watson III 

Enclosures 

cc: SB-2021-01 Service List 

GEORGE W. WATSON III

One Financial Plaza, 14th Floor 
Providence, RI 02903-2485 
Main (401) 709-3300 
Fax (401) 709-3399 
gwatson@rc.com 
Direct (401) 709-3351 

Also admitted in Massachusetts 
and Connecticut 



Docket No. 5151 – Needs Advisory Opinion to EFSB regarding Revolution Wind, LLC  
Service List update 6/25//2021 

Name/Address E-mail Phone
Adam Ramos, Esq. 
Robin Main 
Christine Dieter 
Hinckley, Allen, & Snyder, LLP 
100 Westminster Street, Suite 1500 
Providence, RI 02903 

Marvin Bellis 
Eversource Investment, LLC 
107 Selden Street 
Berlin, CT 

Charles R. Scott 
Orsted North America, Inc. 
399 Boylston Street, 12th Floor 
Boston, MA 02116 

aramos@hinckleyallen.com; 401-457-5278 

rmain@hinckleyallen.com;  

cdieter@hinckleyallen.com;  

cwhaley@hinckleyallen.com; 

ehanson@hinckleyallen.com; 

pstroke@hinckleyallen.com; 

marvin.bellis@eversource.com;  860-665-5685 

chsco@orsted.com;  617-373-0749 

George Watson, Esq. 
Robinson & Cole LLP 
One Financial Plaza, 14th Floor 
Providence, RI  02903 

Mark Rielly, Esq., Senior Counsel  
National Grid  

Gwatson@rc.com;  781-907-1834 

Mark.rielly@nationalgrid.com;; 

Christy Hetherington, Esq. 
Division of Public Utilities and Carriers 

Christy.hetherington@dpuc.ri.gov;  
Jon.hagopian@dpuc.ri.gov;  
John.bell@dpuc.ri.gov; 
Margaret.l.hogan@dpuc.ri.gov;   

Albert Vitali, Esq. (OER) 
Dept. of Administration 
Division of Legal Services 
One Capitol Hill, 4th Floor 
Providence, RI 02908 

Albert.Vitali@doa.ri.gov; 

Nancy.russolino@doa.ri.gov; 

Nicholas.Ucci@energy.ri.gov; 

Carrie.Gill@energy.ri.gov; 

Becca.Trietch@energy.ri.gov; 

Statewide Planning Department Roberta.Groch@doa.ri.gov;  401-222-4720 
Kevin.Nelson@doa.ri.gov;  

Luly E. Massaro, Commission Clerk 
John Harrington, Commission Counsel 
Public Utilities Commission 
89 Jefferson Blvd. 
Warwick, RI  02888 

Luly.massaro@puc.ri.gov; 401-780-2107 
John.Harrington@puc.ri.gov; 
Alan.nault@puc.ri.gov; 
Todd.bianco@puc.ri.gov; 



Interested Parties:   

Town of North Kingstown 
Jeannette Alyward 
Town Council 
 

jalyward@northkingstown.org;   

TownCouncil@northkingstown.org;  
matt@callaghanlawri.com;  

 
 



Response prepared by or under the supervision of Joseph P. Murphy 

EFSB SB-2021-01 
In Re: Revolution Wind, LLC 

Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid 

Responses to the Energy Facility Siting Board 
Second Set of Data Requests Issued on October 13, 2021 

EFSB. 2-1:  Referring to National Grid’s response to EFSB 1-3, are there any underground 
electric facilities located within or along the referenced access road that extends north from 
Camp Avenue toward the substation? 

Response:  No 



Response prepared by or under the supervision of Joseph P. Murphy 

EFSB SB-2021-01 
In Re: Revolution Wind, LLC 

Application to Construct a Major Energy Facility 
The Narragansett Electric Company d/b/a National Grid 

Responses to the Energy Facility Siting Board 
Second Set of Data Requests Issued on October 13, 2021 

EFSB. 2-2:  Referring to National Grid’s response to EFSB 1-3, are there any underground 
electric facilities located within or along the referenced “connecting road” that runs east to 
Circuit Drive? 

Response:  No. 


